

Present : Sri Somak Das
J.O. Code No. WB00944 (I.C)
Additional Sessions Judge, Raghunathpur
CNR WBPU0500289- 2025
Criminal Revision-14 of 2025

06.11..2025

Today is fixed for appearance and TCR..

Petitioner files hazira through Ld. Lawyer.

TCR has been received.

No SR has yet been received.

P.O. is on leave.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 20.001.2026 for SR and appearance.

Dictated and corrected by

A.S.J

Addl.Sessions Judge
Raghunathpur,Purulia (I.C)

Present : Sri Somak Das
J.O. Code No. WB00944 (I.C)

Additional Sessions Judge, Raghunathpur
CNR WBPU05000398- 2024
S.C03/2025

06.11.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons on c.b. and consideration of charge.

Accused persons namely Aktar Hossain Ansary, Sanjida Khatun and Saddam Ansary are present by filing hazira and the rest are absent by petition for adjournment on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Ld. Additional P.P. files hazira.

P.O. is on leave.

The case is adjourned today for the endsof justice.

To 0.03.2026 for pearance of accused persons on c.b. and consideration of charge.

Accused persons on c.b. must appear on the date fixed.

Dictated and corrected by

A.S.J

Addl.Sessions Judge
Raghunathpur, Purulia (I.C)

Present : Sri Priyajit Chatterjee
J.O. Code No. WB00807
Additional Sessions Judge, Raghunathpur
CNR WBPU05000283 -2023
S.C 66/2023

04.11..2025

One death report in respect of accused person Indrajit Bouri s/o- Sanjhulal Bouri has been received in connection with the Session Case no. 66 of 2023.
Let it be kept in the record.

Dictated and corrected by

A.S.J

Addl.Sessions Judge
Raghunathpur,Purulia

Present : Sri Priyajit Chatterjee
J.O. Code No. WB00807
Judge,Special Court (Under POCSO Act)cum

Additional Sessions Judge, Raghunathpur
CNR No.05-0000054-2017
Special (pocso Act) Case no-21/2017

04.11.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons on c.b. and further argument.

The sole accused person on c.b. is absent without step.

Ld. Spl. P.P. takes no step..

It is mention here that the Ld. Advocates of local Bar Association by adadopting a resolution on 03.11.2025 requested all the courts not to pass any adverse order if no step is taken.

The case is adjourned today for the end of justice.

To 12.12.2025 for appearance of accused persons on c.b. and further argument.

Accused person on c.b. must appear on the date fixed.

Dictated and corrected

Judge Spl. Court

Judge, Special Court (Under POCSO Act) cum
Additional Sessions Judge,
Raghunathpur, Purulia

04.11..2025

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons on c.b. and taking proper step to their bail.
All the four accused persons on c.b. are absent without step.
Ld. Additional P.P. takes no step today.
It is mentioned here that the Ld. Advocates of local Bar Association by adopting a resolution on 03.11.2025 requested all the courts not to pass any adverse order if no step is taken.
The case is adjourned today for the end of justice.
To 19.01.2026 for appearance of accused person on c.b. and taking proper step.

Dictated and corrected by

A.S.J

Addl. Sessions Judge
Raghunathpur, Purulia

27.10.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of accused person namely Subrata Baidyya and Budhan Bouri and E.R. of W.A. in respect of accused person namely Padya Baidya.

Ld. Spl. P.P. takes no step..

It is mention here that the Ld. Advocates of local Bar Association by adopting a resolution on 03.11.2025 requested all the courts not to pass any adverse order if no step is taken.

The case is adjourned today for the end of justice.

To 31.01.2026 for appearance of accused persons namely Subrata Baidya and Bhudan Bouri and E.R. of W.A.in respect of accused namely Padya Bouri.

Accused persons on c.b. must appear on the date fixed.

Judge Spl. Court

Judge, Special Court (Under POCSO Act) cum
Additional Sessions Judge,
Raghunathpur, Purulia

Present : Sri Priyajit Chatterjee

J.O. Code No. WB00807
Judge, Special Court (Under POCSO Act) cum
Additional Sessions Judge, Raghunathpur
CNR No.05-000199-2025
Special (pocso Act) Case no-04/202025

27.10.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of accused person namely Subrata Baidyya and Budhan Bouri and E.R. of W.A. in respect of accused person namely Padya Baidya.

Ld. Spl. P.P. takes no step..

It is mention here that the Ld. Advocates of local Bar Association by adopting a resolution on 03.11.2025 requested all the courts not to pass any adverse order if no step is taken.

The case is adjourned today for the end of justice.

To 31.01.2026 for appearance of accused persons namely Subrata Baidya and Bhudan Bouri and E.R. of W.A.in respect of accused namely Padya Bouri.

Accused persons on c.b. must appear on the date fixed.

Judge Spl. Court

Judge, Special Court (Under POCSO Act) cum
Additional Sessions Judge,
Raghunathpur, Purulia

Present : Sri Priyajit Chatterjee
J.O. Code No. WB00807
Additional Sessions Judge, Raghunathpur
CNR WBPU05000239/2023
S.C.-49 /2023

04.11.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons on c.b. and E.R of W.A.in respect of the accused person namely Munna @ Raghu Bangsh prasad Singh.

No E.R of W.A is received from concerned P.S.

Ld. P.P. takes no step.

It is mention here that the Ld. Advocates of local Bar Association by adopting a resolution on 03.11.2025 requested all the courts not to pass any adverse order if no step is taken.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 30.01,2026 for appearance of the accused persons on c.b. and E.R of W.A.in respect of the accused person namely Munna @ Raghu Bangsh prasad Singh.

Dictated and corrected by

A.S.J

Addl.Sessions Judge
Raghunathpur, Purulia

Present : Sri Priyajit Chatterjee
J.O. Code No. WB00807
Additional Sessions Judge, Raghunathpur
CNR WBPU05000239/2023
S.C.-49 /2023

04.11.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons on c.b. and E.R of W.A.in respect of the accused person namely Munna @ Raghu Bangsh prasad Singh.

No E.R of W.A is received from concerned P.S.

Ld. P.P. takes no step.

It is mention here that the Ld. Advocates of local Bar Association by addopting a resoluti on 03.11.2025 requested all the courts not to pass any adverse order if no step is taken.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 30.01,2026 forappearance of the accused persons on c.b. and E.R of W.A.in respect of the accused person namely Munna @ Raghu Bangsh prasad Singh.

Dictated and corrected by

A.S.J

Addl.Sessions Judge
Raghunathpur,Purulia

Present : Sri Priyajit Chatterjee
J.O. Code No. WB00807
Additional Sessions Judge, Raghunathpur
CNR WBPU05000263- 2022
S.C 79/2022

04.11..2025

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons on c.b. and consideration of charge.
All the three accused persons on c.b. are absent without step.

Ld. Additional P.P. takes no step today.

It is mentioned here that the Ld. Advocates of local Bar Association by adopting a resolution on 03.11.2025 requested all the courts not to pass any adverse order if no step is taken.

The case is adjourned today for the end of justice.

To 26.05.2026 for appearance of accused person on c.b. and consideration of charge.

Accused persons on c.b. must appear on the date fixed.

Dictated and corrected by

A.S.J

Addl. Sessions Judge
Raghunathpur, Purulia

Present : Sri Priyajit Chatterjee
J.O. Code No. WB00807

Additional Sessions Judge, Raghunathpur
CNR WBPU05000111- 2024
S.C 26/2024

04.11..2025

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons on c.b. and consideration of charge.
Sole accused persons on c.b. is absent without step.
Ld. Additional P.P. takes no step today.
It is mention here that the Ld. Advocates of local Bar Association by addopting a resolution on 03.11.2025 requested all the courts not to pass any adverse order if no step is taken.
The case is adjourned today for the endsof justice.
To 27.05.2026 for appearance of accused person on c.b. and consideration of charge.
Accused persons on c.b. must appear on the date fixed.

Dictated and corrected by

A.S.J

Addl.Sessions Judge
Raghunathpur,Purulia

Present : Sri Priyajit Chatterjee
J.O. Code No. WB00807
Additional Sessions Judge, Raghunathpur
CNR WBPU05000134- 2024
S.C 30/2024

04.11..2025

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons on c.b. and consideration of charge.
Sole accused persons on c.b. is absent without step.
Ld. Additional P.P. takes no step today.
It is mention here that the Ld. Advocates of local Bar Association by addopting a resolution on 03.11.2025 requested all the courts not to pass any adverse order if no step is taken.
The case is adjourned today for the endsof justice.
To 30.05.2026 for appearance of accused person on c.b. and consideration of charge.
Accused persons on c.b. must appear on the date fixed.

Dictated and corrected by

A.S.J

Addl.Sessions Judge
Raghunathpur,Purulia

Present : Sri Priyajit Chatterjee
J.O. Code No. WB00807
Additional Sessions Judge, Raghunathpur
CNR WBPU05000242- 2019
S.C 54/2019

04.11..2025

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons on c.b. and consideration of charge.

All the three accused persons on c.b. are absent without step.

Ld. Additional P.P. takes no step today.

It is mentioned here that the Ld. Advocates of local Bar Association by adopting a resolution on 03.11.2025 requested all the courts not to pass any adverse order if no step is taken.

The case is adjourned today for the end of justice.

To 29.05.2026 for appearance of accused person on c.b. and consideration of charge.

Accused persons on c.b. must appear on the date fixed.

Dictated and corrected by

A.S.J

Addl. Sessions Judge

Raghunathpur, Purulia

Present : Sri Priyajit Chatterjee
J.O. Code No. WB00807
Additional District Judge, Raghunathpur
CNR WBPU05000045 2025
Misc Case 03/ 2025

03.11.2025

Today is fixed for filing affidavit of assets and liability of O.P.

Petitioner files hazira through Ld. Lawyer.

O.P. files an adjournment petition on the ground stated therein..

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

The case is adjourned today.

To 08.12.2025 for filing affidavit of assets and liability of O.P.

A.D.J

Addl. District Judge

Raghunathpur, Purulia

Present : Sri Priyajit Chatterjee
J.O. Code No. WB00807
Additional District Judge, Raghunathpur
CNR WBPU05000205 205 2025
Mat- 146 of 2024

03.11.2025

Today is fixed for filing W.S. SR appearance and TCR.
Petitioner files hazir through Ld. Lawyer
Respondents file a petition for adjournment on the ground stated therein.
Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.
The case is adjourned today.
To 08.12.2025 for filing W.S.

A.D.J

Addl.District Judge
Raghunathpur,Purulia

Present : Sri Priyajit Chatterjee
J.O. Code No. WB00807
Additional District Judge, Raghunathpur
CNR WBPU05000205 205 2025
Civil Misc Appeal 05f 2025

03.11.2025

Today is fixed for SR appearance and TCR.
Petitioner files haziraq through Ld. Lawyer
Respondents file a petition for adjournment on the ground stated therein.
Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.
TCR has not been received.
The case is adjourned today.
The case is adjourned today.
To 29.01.2025 for TCR and hearing.

A.D.J

Addl.District Judge
Raghunathpur,Purulia

Present : Sri Priyajit Chatterjee

J.O. Code No. WB00807

Additional Sessions Judge, Raghunathpur

CNR WBPU05000305-2023

S C. 82 of 2023

03.11.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons on c.b. and evidence.,

Both the accused persons on c. are present by filing hazira.

Ld. Additional P.P files a petition stating that no witness is present and prays for cancellation of present shedule on the ground stated therein.

Heard Ld. Advocates for the defence as well as prosecutioin.

Prayer is considerd and allowed.

Present shedule is hereby cancelled and a fresh shedule is made for examnationof CSWs.

To 10.03..2026 for evidence of Csw 1 and 2.

11.03.2026 for evidence of Csw 3 and 4.

12.03. 2026 for evidence of Csw 5 nd 6.

Ld. Addititional P.P. is direcyed to put in requisite of summons immediately.

To date (10.03.2026) for appearance of the accused persons on c.b. and evidence.

Accused persons on c.b. must appear on the date fixed.

Dictated and corrected by

A.S.J

Addl.Sessions Judge
Raghunathpur,Purulia

Present : Sri Priyajit Chatterjee
J.O. Code No. WB00807
Additional Sessions Judge, Raghunathpur
CNR WBPU05000305-2023
S C. 82 of 2023

03.11.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons on c.b. and evidence,.

Both the accused persons on c. are present by filing hazira.

Ld. Additional P.P files a petition stating that no witness is present and prays for cancellation of present shedule on the ground stated therein.

Heard Ld. Advocates for the defence as well as prosecutiion.

Prayer is considerd and allowed.

Present shedule is hereby cancelled and a fresh shedule is made for examnationof CSWs.

To 10.03..2026 for evidence of Csw 1 and 2.

11.03.2026 for evidence of Csw 3 and 4.

12.03. 2026 for evidence of Csw 5 nd 6.

Ld. Additional P.P. is direcyed to put in requisite of summons immediately.

To date (10.03.2026) for appearance of the accused persons on c.b. and evidence.

Accused persons on c.b. must appear on the date fixed.

Dictated and corrected by

A.S.J

Addl.Sessions Judge
Raghunathpur,Purulia

Present : Sri Priyajit Chatterjee
J.O. Code No. WB00807
Additional Sessions Judge, Raghunathpur
CNR WBPU05000165/2024
S.C.-37 /2024

03.11.2025

Today is fixed for E.R of W.A.
No E.R of W.A is received from concerned P.S.
Ld. P.P. takes no step.
The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.
To 29.01,2026 for E.R of W.A.

Dictated and corrected by

A.S.J

Addl.Sessions Judge
Raghunathpur,Purulia

Present : Sri Priyajit Chatterjee
J.O. Code No. WB00807
Additional Sessions Judge, Raghunathpur
CNR WBPU05000165/2024
S.C.-37 /2024

03.11.2025

Today is fixed for E.R of W.A.
No E.R of W.A is received from concerned P.S.
Ld. P.P. takes no step.
The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.
To 29.01,2026 for E.R of W.A.

Dictated and corrected by

A.S.J

Addl.Sessions Judge
Raghunathpur,Purulia

Present : Sri Priyajit Chatterjee
J.O. Code No. WB00807
Additional Sessions Judge, Raghunathpur
CNR WBPU05000079/2020
S.C.-21 /2020

03.11.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons on c.b. and consideration of charge.
Out of four accused persons on c.b.three accused persons namely Kalipada Bouri, Buni Bouri and Bedana Bouri are present by filing hazira through Ld. Lawyer for defemce ande the rest is absent by a petition for adjournment on the grpound stated therein.
Heard.Considered. Prayer is allowed.
Ld. P.P. files hazira .
The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.
To 27.05.2026 for appearance of accused persons on c.b. and consideration of charge.

Accused persons on c.b. must appear on the date fixed.

Dictated and corrected by

A.S.J

Addl. Sessions Judge
Raghunathpur, Purulia

Present : Sri Priyajit Chatterjee
J.O. Code No. WB00807
Additional Sessions Judge, Raghunathpur
CNR WBPU05000248/2024
S.C.-44 /2024

03.11.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons on c.b. and consideration of charge.
All the three accused persons on c.b. are present by filing hazira through Ld. Lawyer for defence.
Ld. P.P. files hazira but not ready for framing of charge.
The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.
To 26.05.2026 for appearance of accused persons on c.b. and consideration of charge.
Accused persons on c.b. must appear on the date fixed.

Dictated and corrected by

A.S.J

Addl.Sessions Judge
Raghunathpur,Purulia

Present : Sri Priyajit Chatterjee
J.O. Code No. WB00807
Additional Sessions Judge, Raghunathpur
CNR WBPU05000106/2021
S.C.-28 /2021

03.11.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons on c.b. and consideration of charge.
Sole accused person on c.b.is present by filing hazira through Ld. Lawyer for defemce.
Ld. P.P. files hazira but not ready for fraiming of charge.
The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.
To 29.05.2026 for appearance of accused persons on c.b. and consideration of charge.
Accused persos on c.b. must appear on the date fixed.

Dictated and corrected by

A.S.J

Addl.Sessions Judge
Raghunathpur,Purulia

Present : Sri Priyajit Chatterjee
J.O. Code No. WB00807
Additional Sessions Judge, Raghunathpur
CNR WBPU05000207/2022
S.C.- 60 /2022

03.11.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons on c.b. and consideration of charge.
Both the accused persons on c.b. are present by filing hazira through Ld. Lawyer for defence.
Ld. P.P. files hazira but not ready for framing of charge.
The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.
To 30.05.2026 for appearance of accused persons on c.b. and consideration of charge.
Accused persons on c.b. must appear on the date fixed.

Dictated and corrected by

A.S.J

Addl.Sessions Judge
Raghunathpur,Purulia

Present:Sri Priyajit Chatterjee

Addl. Sessions Judge, Raghunathpur
C.N.R No. WBPU05-000194-2024
J.O. Code No. WB 00807
Criminal Revision No.12 of 2024

Order no.12

01.11.2025

Today is fixed for hearing.

Revisionist is absent by a petition for adjournment on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considerd.Prayer is allowed.

Respondent (State) files hazira..

Heard Ld. Advocate for the Respondent.

To 05.01.2026 for heaing.

Dictated and corrected by

A.S.J

Addl.Sessions Judge
Raghunathpur,Purulia

Criminal Appeal No. 08 of 2022
C.N.R No. WBPUo5-000045-2024
J.O. Code No. WB 00807

Later
01.11.2025

T.C.R has been received in connectioin with the Criminal Appeal No.08 of 2022 from Ld. ACJM ,
Raghunathpur.

Let the same be tagged with the original record.

Dictated and corrected by

A.S.J

Addl.Sessions Judge
Raghunathpur,Purulia

Present : Sri Priyajit Chatterjee
J.O. Code No. WB00807
Additional Sessions Judge, Raghunathpur
CNR WBPU05000306 of 2024
S.C 54 of 2024

31.10.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons on c.b. and taking proper step in respect of Rabi Shaw.
All the accused persons on c.b. are absent by petition for adjournment on the ground stated therein.
Ld. Lawyer files a petition praying for same bail on behalf of the accused person Rabi Shaw but the same person is not present before the court today.
Heard. Considerd.
The same be kept in the record and it will be considered after the appearance of accused Rabi Shaw.
Ld. Additional P.P. takes no step today.
To 07.04.2026 of the accused persons on c.band taking proper step in respect of Rabi Shaw.
Accused persons must appear on the date fixed.

Dictated and corrected by

A.S.J

Addl. Sessions Judge
Raghunathpur, Purulia

Title Appeal 16 of 2019

31.10.2026

Today is fixed for further hearing of argument of the appeal.
Respondent files hazira through Ld. Lawyer.
Appellant files an adjournment petition on the ground stated therein..
Heard Ld. Lawyer for the respondent.
The case is adjourned today.
To 04.02.2026 further hearing of argument of the appeal.

A.D.J

Addl.Dist.Judge

Raghunathpur,Purulia

Present : Sri Priyajit Chatterjee
J.O. Code No. WB00807
Judge,Special Court (Under POCSO Act)cum
Additional Sessions Judge, Raghunathpur

CNR No.05-000222-2020
Special (pocso Act) Case no-35/2020

31.10.2025

Today is fixed for E.R. of W.A. in respect of sole accused person namely Mustak Ansary @ Barka.
Ld. Spl. P.P. files hazira.

No E.R of W.A is received from concerned P.S.

The case is adjourned today for the end of justice.

To 17.01.2026 for E.R. of W.A. in respect of sole accused person namely Mustak Ansary @ Barka.

Judge Spl. Court

Judge, Special Court (Under POCSO Act) cum
Additional Sessions Judge,
Raghunathpur, Purulia

Present : Sri Priyajit Chatterjee

J.O. Code No. WB00807

Additional Sessions Judge, Raghunathpur

CNR WBPU05000282-2023

31.10.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons on c.b. and evidence.,

All the six accused persons on c. are absent but represented by petition u/s 317 Cr.p.c.

Ld. Additional P.P.files hazira.

Ld. Additional P.P files a petition stating that no witness is present and prays for cancellation of present shedule on the ground stated therein.

Heard Ld. Advocates for the defence as well as prosecutioin.

Prayer is considerd and allowed.

Present shedule is hereby cancelled and a fresh shedule is made for examnationof CSWs.

To 20.01.2026 for evidence of Csw 1 and 2.

21.01.2026 for evidence of Csw 3 and 4.

22.01. 2026 for evidence of Csw 5 nd 6.

Ld. Additional P.P. is direcyed to put in requisite of summons immediately.

To date (20.01.2026) for appearance of the accused persons on c.b. and evidence. Accused persons on c.b. must appear on the date fixed.

Dictated and corrected by

A.S.J

Addl.Sessions Judge
Raghunathpur,Purulia

y98

Present : Sri Priyajit Chatterjee
J.O. Code No. WB00807
Additional Sessions Judge, Raghunathpur
CNR WBPU05000036 - 2024
S.C- 10 /2024

31.10.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons on c.b. and consideration of charge.
Out of seven accused persons on c.b. five accused namely Ujjal Paramanik, Bablu Paramanik, Anneswa Paramanik, Chayana Paramanik and Debapriya Paramanik are present by filing hazira and the rest are absent by petition on the ground stated therein.
Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.
Ld. Additional P.P. files hazira.
Heard Ld. Advocates for the defence as well as prosecution.
The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.
To 15.05.2026 for appearance of accused persons on c.b. and consideration of charge.
Accused persons on c.b. must appear on the date fixed.

Dictated and corrected by

A.S.J

Addl. Sessions Judge
Raghunathpur, Purulia

Present : Sri Priyajit Chatterjee
J.O. Code No. WB00807
Additional Sessions Judge, Raghunathpur
CNR WBPU05000371 - 2022
S.C.- 107 /2022

31.10.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons on c.b. and consideration of charge.
All the three accused persons on c.b. are present by filing hazira.
Ld. Additional P.P. files hazira.
Heard Ld. Advocates for the defence as well as prosecution.
The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.
To 14.05.2026 for appearance of accused persons on c.b. and consideration of charge.
Accused persons on c.b. must appear on the date fixed.

Dictated and corrected by

A.S.J

Addl. Sessions Judge
Raghunathpur, Purulia

Present : Sri Priyajit Chatterjee
J.O. Code No. WB00807
Additional Sessions Judge, Raghunathpur
CNR WBPU05000185 - 2025

S.C.- 29 /2025

31.10.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons on c.b. and consideration of charge.
All the four accused persons on c.b. are present by filing hazira.
Ld. Additional P.P. takes no step.
Heard Ld. Advocates for the defence.
The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.
To 12.05.2026 for appearance of accused persons on c.b. and consideration of charge.
Accused persons on c.b. must appear on the date fixed.

Dictated and corrected by

A.S.J

Addl. Sessions Judge
Raghunathpur, Purulia

Present : Sri Priyajit Chatterjee
J.O. Code No. WB00807
Additional Sessions Judge, Raghunathpur
CNR WBPU05000218- 2022
S.C 63/ 2022

31.10.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons on c.b. and consideration of charge.
Both the accused persons on c.b. are present by filing hazira.
Ld. Additional P.P. files hazira.
Heard Ld. Advocates for the defence as well as prosecution.
The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.
To 13.05.2026 for appearance of accused persons on c.b. and consideration of charge.
Accused persons on c.b. must appear on the date fixed.

Dictated and corrected by

A.S.J

Addl. Sessions Judge
Raghunathpur, Purulia

Present : Sri Priyajit Chatterjee
J.O. Code No. WB00807
Additional Dist Judge, Raghunathpur
CNR WBPU05000035-2024
Mat Suit 09/2024

Order no.14
28.10.2025

Today is fixed for framing of issue.
Parties take no step today.
It is mentioned here that the Ld. Advocates of local Bar Association by adopting a resolution on 24.10.2025 requested all the courts not to pass any adverse order if no step is taken.
The case is adjourned today.
To 06.12.2025 for framing of issue.
Parties are hereby directed to appear before this court on the date fixed.

A.D.J

Addl.District Judge
Raghunathpur,Purulia

Present : Sri Priyajit Chatterjee

J.O. Code No. WB00807
Additional District Judge, Raghunathpur
CNR WBPU05000062-2025
Misc Appeal 04 of 2025

28.10.2025

Today is fixed for hearing and TCR.
Appellant files hazira through Ld. Lawyer.
Respondent takes no step today.
No TCR has yet been received.

It is mention here that the Ld. Advocates of local Bar Association by adopting a resolution on 24.10.2025 requested all the courts not to pass any adverse order if no step is taken.

The case is adjournen today.

To 28.11.2025 for hearing and TCR.

A.D.J

Addl.Dist.Judge
Raghunathpur,Puruli

Present : Sri Priyajit Chatterjee
J.O. Code No. WB00807
Additional District Judge, Raghunathpur
CNR WBPU05000062-2025
Misc Appeal 04 of 2025

28.10.2025

Today is fixed for hearing and TCR.

Appellant files hazira through Ld. Lawyer.

Respondent takes no step today.

No TCR has yet been received.

It is mentioned here that the Ld. Advocates of local Bar Association by adopting a resolution on 24.10.2025 requested all the courts not to pass any adverse order if no step is taken.

The case is adjourned today.

To 28.11.2025 for hearing and TCR.

A.D.J

Addl. Dist. Judge
Raghunathpur, Puruli

Present : Sri Priyajit Chatterjee
J.O. Code No. WB00807
Judge, Special Court (Under POCSO Act) cum
Additional Sessions Judge, Raghunathpur
CNR No.05-000133-2018
Special (pocso Act) Case no-38/2018.

27.10.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of accused person and E.R. of W.A. in respect of accused person namely Fuchu Rajwar.

The accused persons namely Sanjoy Rajwar, Luttan Rajwar and Manik Rajwar on c.b. are absent without step.

Ld. Spl. P.P. takes no step.

It is mentioned here that the Ld. Advocates of local Bar Association by adopting a resolution on 24.10.2025 requested all the courts not to pass any adverse order if no step is taken.

The case is adjourned today for the end of justice.

To 16.02.2026 for appearance of accused persons and E.R. of W.A. in respect of accused person namely Fuchu Rajwar.

Accused persons on c.b. must appear on the date fixed.

Judge Spl. Court

Judge, Special Court (Under POCSO Act) cum
Additional Sessions Judge,
Raghunathpur, Purulia

Present : Sri Priyajit Chatterjee
J.O. Code No. WB00807
Additional Sessions Judge, Raghunathpur
CNR WBPU0500190- 2025
S.C 31/2025

28.10.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons on c.b. and taking step.

All the six accused persons on c.b are absent Without step.

Ld. Additional P.P. takes no step today.

It is mention here that the Ld. Advocates of local Bar Association by addopting a resolution on 24.10.25 requested all the courts not to pass any adverse order if no step is taken..

The case is adjourned today for the end of justice.

To 11.03.2026 or appearance of accused persons on c.b. and taking step.

Dictated and corrected by

A.S.J

Addl.Sessions Judge
Raghunathpur,Purulia

Present : Sri Priyajit Chatterjee
J.O. Code No. WB00807
Additional Sessions Judge, Raghunathpur
CNR WBPU0500190- 2025
S.C 31/2025

28.10.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons on c.b. and taking step.

All the six accused persons on c.b are absent Without step.

Ld. Additional P.P. takes no step today.

It is mention here that the Ld. Advocates of local Bar Association by addopting a resolution on 24.10.25 requested all the courts not to pass any adverse order if no step is taken..

The case is adjourned today for the end of justice.

To 11.03.2026 or appearance of accused persons on c.b. and taking step.

Dictated and corrected by

A.S.J

Addl.Sessions Judge
Raghunathpur,Purulia

J.O. Code No. WB00807

Present : Sri Priyajit Chatterjee

Additional Sessions Judge, Raghunathpur
CNR WBPU05000138- 2022
S.C 100/2022

28.10.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons on c.b. and evidence..

Out of three accused persons on c.b.the accused persons namely Sonai Roy and Uma Roy are present through Ld. Advocate of SDLSC, Raghunathpur..

Ld. Additional P.P. takes no step today.

It is mention here that the Ld. Advocates of local Bar Association by addopting a resolution on 24.10.2025 requested all the courts not to pass any adverse order if no step is taken.

The case is adjourned today for the end of justice.

To 03.01.2026 for appearance of accused person on c.b. and evidence.

Prosecution takes step for evidence.

Accused Chaina Roy is directed to appear before the court on the next date positively I.d.necessary order will be passed.

Dictated and corrected by

A.S.J

Addl.Sessions Judge
Raghunathpur,Purulia

Present : Sri Priyajit Chatterjee
J.O. Code No. WB00807
Additional Sessions Judge, Raghunathpur
CNR WBPU05000101- 2022
S.C30/2022

28.10.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons on c.b. and consideration of charge.

All the five accused persons on c.b.are present by filing hazira.

Ld. Additional P.P. takes no step today.

It is mention here that the Ld. Advocates of local Bar Association by addopting a resolution on 24.10.2025 requested all the courts not to pass any adverse order if no step is taken.

The case is adjourned today for the end of justice.

To 30.04.2026 for appearance of accused person on c.b. and consideration of charge.

Accused person on c.b. must appear on the date fixed.

Dictated and corrected by

A.S.J

Addl.Sessions Judge
Raghunathpur,Purulia

Present : Sri Priyajit Chatterjee

J.O. Code No. WB00807
Additional Sessions Judge, Raghunathpur
CNR WBPU05000037 2022
S.C.07/2021

28.10.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons on c.b. and consideration of charge.

- Out of two accused persons on c.b. one accused namely Ram Pratap Ray is present by filing hazira and the 3rd rest is absent by a petition praying for time.
- Heard, considered. Prayer is allowed.

Ld. Additional P.P. takes no step today.

It is mention here that the Ld. Advocates of local Bar Association by adadopting a resolution on 24.10.2025 requested all the courts not to pass any adverse order if no step is taken.

The case is adjourned today for the end of justice.

To 28.04.2026 for appearance of accused person on c.b. and consideration of charge.

Accused person on c.b. must appear on the date fixed.

Dictated and corrected by

A.S.J

Addl.Sessions Judge

Raghunathpur,Purulia

Present : Sri Priyajit Chatterjee
J.O. Code No. WB00807
Additional Sessions Judge, Raghunathpur
CNR WBPU05000329 2022
S.C.98/2022

28.10.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of accused person on c.b. and consideration of charge.

- The sole accused persons on c.b. is absent without step.

Ld. Additional P.P. takes no step today.

It is mention here that the Ld. Advocates of local Bar Association by adadopting a resolution on 24.10.2025 requested all the courts not to pass any adverse order if no step is taken.

The case is adjourned today for the end of justice.

To 29.04.2026 for appearance of accused person on c.b. and consideration of charge.

Accused person on c.b. must appear on the date fixed.

Dictated and corrected by

A.S.J

Addl.Sessions Judge
Raghunathpur,Purulia

Present : Sri Priyajit Chatterjee
J.O. Code No. WB00807
Additional Sessions Judge, Raghunathpur
CNR WBPU05000093 2024
S.C.23/2024

28.10.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of accused person on c.b. and consideration of charge.

- The sole accused persons on c.b. is absent without step.

Ld. Additional P.P. takes no step today.

It is mention here that the Ld. Advocates of local Bar Association by addopting a resolution on 24.10.2025 requested all the courts not to pass any adverse order if no step is taken.

The case is adjourned today for the end of justice.

To 29.04.2026 for appearance of accused person on c.b. and consideration of charge.

Accused person on c.b. must appear on the date fixed.

Dictated and corrected by

A.S.J

Addl.Sessions Judge
Raghunathpur,Purulia

Present : Sri Priyajit Chatterjee
J.O. Code No. WB00807
Additional Sessions Judge, Raghunathpur
CNR WBPU05000028 2023
S.C.-03/2023

28.10.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of accused person on c.b. and consideration of charge.

- All the five accused persons on c.b. are absent without step.

Ld. Additional P.P. takes no step today.

It is mention here that the Ld. Advocates of local Bar Association by addopting a resolution on 24.10.2025 requested all the courts not to pass any adverse order if no step is taken.

The case is adjourned today for the end of justice.

To 04.05.2026 for appearance of accused persons on c.b. and consideration of charge.

Accused persons on c.b. must appear on the date fixed.

Dictated and corrected by

A.S.J

Addl.Sessions Judge

Present : Sri Priyajit Chatterjee

J.O. Code No. WB00807
Additional Dist Judge, Raghunathpur
CNR WBPU05000262-2022
Mat Suit 31/2021

Order no.39
27.10.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of both parties and framing of issue.
Parties take no step today.
It is mention here that the Ld. Advocates of local Bar Association by addopting a resolution on 24.10.2025 requested all the courts not to pass any adverse order if no step is taken.
The case is adjourned today.
To 27.01.2026 for appearance of both parties and framing of issue.

A.D.J

Addl.District Judge
Raghunathpur,Purulia

Present : Sri Priyajit Chatterjee
J.O. Code No. WB00807
Additional Dist Judge, Raghunathpur
CNR WBPU05000082 2025
Mat Suit 38 of 2025

Order no.2
27.10.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of both parties and framing of issue.
Both the petitioners file hazira.
Both the parties file adjournment petition on the ground stated therein.
It is mention here that the Ld. Advocates of local Bar Association by adopting a resolution on 24.10.2025 requested all the courts not to pass any adverse order if no step is taken.
The case is adjourned today.
To 17,12.2025 for reconciliation and hearing.

A.D.J

Addl.District Judge
Raghunathpur,Purulia

Present : Sri Priyajit Chatterjee
J.O. Code No. WB00807
Additional Sessions Judge, Raghunathpur
CNR WBPU05000242 2025
S.C.-43/2025

Today is fixed for appearance of accused person on c.b. and consideration of charge.
Both the accused persons on c.b. are absent without step.
Ld. Additional P.P. takes no step today.
It is mention here that the Ld. Advocates of local Bar Association by addopting a resolution
on 24.10.2025 requested all the courts not to pass any adverse order if no step is taken.
The case is adjourned today for the end of justice.
To 09.04.2026 for appearance of accused person on c.b. and consideration of charge.
Accused persons on c.b. must appear on the date fixed.

A.S.J

Addl.Sessions Judge
Raghunathpur,Purulia

Present : Sri Priyajit Chatterjee
J.O. Code No. WB00807
Additional Dist Judge, Raghunathpur
CNR WBPU05000262-2022
Mat Suit 31/2021

Order no.39
27.10.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of both parties and framing of issue.
Parties take no step today.
It is mention here that the Ld. Advocates of local Bar Association by addopting a resolution
on 24.10.2025 requested all the courts not to pass any adverse order if no step is taken.
The case is adjourned today.
To 27.01.2026 for appearance of both parties and framing of issue.

A.D.J

Addl.District Judge
Raghunathpur,Purulia

Present : Sri Priyajit Chatterjee
J.O. Code No. WB00807
Additional Dist Judge, Raghunathpur
CNR WBPU05000262-2022
MISC CASE 04 /2022

27.10.2025

Today is fixed foR hearing.
Parties take no step today.
It is mention here that the Ld. Advocates of local Bar Association by addopting a resolution
on 24.10.2025 requested all the courts not to pass any adverse order if no step is taken.
The case is adjourned today for the end of justice.
To27.01.2026 for hearing.

A.D.J

Addl.District Judge
Raghunathpur,Purulia

Present : Sri Priyajit Chatterjee
J.O. Code No. WB00807
Additional Dist Judge, Raghunathpur
CNR WBPU05000262-2022
Mat Suit 31/2021

Order no.39
27.10.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of both parties and framing of issue.
Parties take no step today.
It is mention here that the Ld. Advocates of local Bar Association by adopting a resolution on 24.10.2025 requested all the courts not to pass any adverse order if no step is taken.
The case is adjourned today.
To 27.01.2026 for appearance of both parties and framing of issue.

A.D.J

Addl.District Judge
Raghunathpur,Purulia

Present : Sri Priyajit Chatterjee
J.O. Code No. WB00807
Additional Dist Judge, Raghunathpur
CNR WBPU05000262-2022
MISC CASE 04 /2022

27.10.2025

Today is fixed foR hearing.
Parties take no step today.
It is mention here that the Ld. Advocates of local Bar Association by adopting a resolution on 24.10.2025 requested all the courts not to pass any adverse order if no step is taken.
The case is adjourned today for the end of justice.
To27.01.2026 for hearing.

A.D.J

Addl.District Judge
Raghunathpur,Purulia

Present : Sri Priyajit Chatterjee
J.O. Code No. WB00807
Additional Dist Judge, Raghunathpur
CNR WBPU05000262-2022
Mat Suit 31/2021

Order no.39
27.10.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of both parties and framing of issue.
Parties take no step today.
It is mention here that the Ld. Advocates of local Bar Association by addopting a resolution
on 24.10.2025 requested all the courts not to pass any adverse order if no step is taken.
The case is adjourned today.
To 27.01.2026 for appearance of both parties and framing of issue.

A.D.J

Addl.District Judge
Raghunathpur,Purulia

Present : Sri Priyajit Chatterjee
J.O. Code No. WB00807
Additional Dist Judge, Raghunathpur
CNR WBPU05000262-2022
MISC CASE 04 /2022

27.10.2025

Today is fixed foR hearing.
Parties take no step today.
It is mention here that the Ld. Advocates of local Bar Association by addopting a resolution
on 24.10.2025 requested all the courts not to pass any adverse order if no step is taken.
The case is adjourned today for the end of justice.
To27.01.2026 for hearing.

A.D.J

Addl.District Judge
Raghunathpur,Purulia

Present : Sri Priyajit Chatterjee
J.O. Code No. WB00807
Additional Sessions Judge, Raghunathpur
CNR WBPU05000021-2025
S.C.-05 of 2025

27.10.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons on c.b. and taking proper step.
All the f three accused persons on c.b. are present by filing hazira.

Ld.. P.P. files hazira.

It is mention here that the Ld. Advocates of local Bar Association by adopting a resolution
on 24.10.2025 requested all the courts not to pass any adverse order if no step is taken.

The case is adjourned today for the end of justice.

To 08.04.2026 for appearance of accused persons on c.b. and taking proper step.

A.S.J

Addl.Sessions Judge
Raghunathpur,Purulia

Present : Sri Priyajit Chatterjee
J.O. Code No. WB00807
Additional Sessions Judge, Raghunathpur
CNR WBPU05000091-2021
S.C.-24 /2021

27.10.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons on c.b. and evidence.

Out of two accused persons namely Mantu Bouri on c.b. is present by filing hazira and the rest is absent by petition for adjournment on the ground stated therein.

Ld.. P.P. takes no step.

It is mention here that the Ld. Advocates of local Bar Association by addopting a resolution on 24.10.2025 requested all the courts not to pass any adverse order if no step is taken.

The case is adjourned today for the end of justice.

To 09.01.2026 for appearance of accused persons on c.b. and evidence of CSW 1,2 & 3.

Prosecution isw to take proper step for caising sevice of summons upon the witness in the meantime.

A.S.J

Addl.Sessions Judge
Raghunathpur,Purulia

Present : Sri Priyajit Chatterjee
J.O. Code No. WB00807
Additional Sessions Judge, Raghunathpur
CNR WBPU05000306-2022
S.C.-91 /2022

Order no. 12
27.10.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons on c.b. and evidence.

Out of two accused persons namely Mantu Bouri on c.b. is present by filing hazira and the rest is absent by petition for adjournment on the ground stated therein.

Ld.. P.P. takes no step.

It is mention here that the Ld. Advocates of local Bar Association by addopting a resolution on 24.10.2025 requested all the courts not to pass any adverse order if no step is taken.

The case is adjourned today for the end of justice.

To 09.01.2026 for appearance of accused persons on c.b. and evidence of CSW 1,2 & 3.

Prosecution isw to take proper step for caising sevice of summons upon the witness in the meantime.

A.S.J

Addl.Sessions Judge
Raghunathpur,Purulia

Present : Sri Priyajit Chatterjee
J.O. Code No. WB00807
Judge,Special Court (Under POCSO Act)cum
Additional Sessions Judge, Raghunathpur
CNR No.05-000340-2024
Special (pocso Act) Case no-11/2024.

Order no.8
27.10.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of accused person and consideration of charge.
The sole accused person namely Rahul Karmar on c.b. is absent without step.
Ld. Spl. P.P. files hazira..

It is mention here that the Ld. Advocates of local Bar Association by adadopting a resolution
on 24.10.2025 requested all the courts not to pass any adverse order if no step is taken.

The case is adjourned today for the end of justice.

To 17.02.2026 for appearance of accused person and consideration of charge. .
Accused persons on c.b. must appear on the date fixed.

Judge Spl. Court

Judge,Special Court (Under POCSO Act)cum
Additional Sessions Judge,
Raghunathpur,Purulia

Present : Sri Priyajit Chatterjee
J.O. Code No. WB00807
Additional Sessions Judge, Raghunathpur
CNR WBPU05000137-2025
S.C.-24 /2025

Order no. 4
27.10.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of accused person on c.b. and consideration of charge.
The accused person namely Trilochon Mahato is present by filing hazira and the rest is absent without step.
Ld. Additional P.P. ftakes no step today.

It is mention here that the Ld. Advocates of local Bar Association by adadopting a resolution
on 24.10.2025 requested all the courts not to pass any adverse order if no step is taken.

The case is adjourned today for the end of justice.

To 23.04.2026 for appearance of accused person on c.b. and consideration of charge. .
Accused persons on c.b. must appear on the date fixed.

A.S.J

Addl.Sessions Judge
Raghunathpur,Purulia

Present : Sri Priyajit Chatterjee
J.O. Code No. WB00807
Additional Sessions Judge, Raghunathpur
CNR WBPU0500077-2024
S.C.-17/2024

Order No.09
27.10.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of accused person on c.b. and consideration of charge.
Sole accused person on c.b. is absent without step.
Ld. Additional P.P. takes no step today.
It is mention here that the Ld. Advocates of local Bar Association by addopting a resolution
on 24.10.2025 requested all the courts not to pass any adverse order if no step is taken.
The case is adjourned today for the end of justice.
To 24.04.2026 for appearance of accused person on c.b. and consideration of charge.
Accused persons on c.b. must appear on the date fixed.

A.S.J

Addl.Sessions Judge
Raghunathpur,Purulia

Present : Sri Priyajit Chatterjee
J.O. Code No. WB00807
Additional Sessions Judge, Raghunathpur
CNR WBPU05000047-2024
S.C.-13/2024

27.10.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of accused person on c.b. and consideration of charge.
Both the accused persons on c.b. are absent without step.
Ld. Additional P.P. files hazira.
It is mention here that the Ld. Advocates of local Bar Association by addopting a resolution
on 24.10.2025 requested all the courts not to pass any adverse order if no step is taken.
The case is adjourned today for the end of justice.
To 24.04.2026 for appearance of accused person on c.b. and consideration of charge. I.d. necessary order.
Accused persons on c.b. must appear on the date fixed.
Surety to produce the accused persons.

A.S.J

Addl.Sessions Judge
Raghunathpur,Purulia

Present : Sri Priyajit Chatterjee
J.O. Code No. WB00807
Additional Sessions Judge, Raghunathpur
CNR WBPU0500077-2024

S.C.-17/2024

Order No.09
27.10.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of accused person on c.b. and consideration of charge.
Sole accused person on c.b. is absent without step.
Ld. Additional P.P. takes no step today.
It is mention here that the Ld. Advocates of local Bar Association by addopting a resolution on 24.10.2025 requested all the courts not to pass any adverse order if no step is taken.
The case is adjourned today for the end of justice.
To 24.04.2026 for appearance of accused person on c.b. and consideration of charge.
Accused persons on c.b. must appear on the date fixed.

A.S.J

Addl.Sessions Judge
Raghunathpur,Purulia

Present : Sri Priyajit Chatterjee
J.O. Code No. WB00807
Additional Sessions Judge, Raghunathpur
CNR WBPU05000198-2024
S.C.-40/2024

Order No.06
27.10.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of accused person on c.b. and consideration of charge.
All the four accused persons on c.b. are absent without step.
Ld. Additional P.P. takes no step today.
It is mention here that the Ld. Advocates of local Bar Association by addopting a resolution on 24.10.2025 requested all the courts not to pass any adverse order if no step is taken.
The case is adjourned today for the end of justice.
To 20.04.2026 for appearance of accused persons on c.b. and consideration of charge.
Accused persons on c.b. must appear on the date fixed.

A.S.J

Addl.Sessions Judge
Raghunathpur,Purulia

Present : Sri Priyajit Chatterjee
J.O. Code No. WB00807
Additional Sessions Judge, Raghunathpur
CNR WBPU05000284-2022
S.C.-86 of 2022

30.08.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of the aced. Person.
Acad. Person namely Rajesh Bouri on c.b. is present by filing hazira. Through Ld. Lawyer for the defence.
Ld. addl. P.P. files hazira.
Heard Ld. Advocate for the defence as well as prosecution.
To 17.12.2025 for evidence of Csw 1 and 2.
Ld. Addl. P.P. is directed to put in requisite of summons accordingly.
To 17.12.2025 for appearance of the accused person on c.b. and evidence.
Accused person on c.b. must appear on the date fixed.

A.S.J

Addl. Sessions Judge
Raghunathpur, Purulia

Present : Sri Priyajit Chatterjee
J.O. Code No. WB00807
Additional Dist Judge, Raghunathpur
CNR WBPU05000121-2025
Mat Suit no-52/.2025

30.08.2025

Today is fixed for filing WS.
Both parties files hazira.
WS is not filed today.
Respondent files no adjournment.
Respondent is directed to file WS as last chance I.d.. necessary order will be passed.
To 11.11.2025 for filing WS.

Adj

Addl. Dist. Judge
Raghunathpur, Purulia

29.08.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of the parties and further hearing.

Both parties file hazira..

Heard both sides

Hearing is not conclude.

The case is adjourned for the end of justice.

To 27.11.2025 for appearance of the parties and further hearing.

ADJ

Addl.District judge
Raghunathpur,Purulia

Present : Sri Priyajit Chatterjee
J.O. Code No. WB00807
Additional District Judge, Raghunathpur
CNR WBPU05000302-2016
Civil Misc Appeal 07 of 2016

29.08.2025

Today is fixed for filing W.S.
Petitioner files hazira through Ld. Lawyer.
O.P. takes no step today.
O.P. is directed to show cause as to why the instant case shall not be dismissed.
The case is adjourned today.
To 21.11.2025 for filing show cause by the O.P.

A.D.J

Addl. Dist. Judge
Raghunathpur, Purulia

Present : Sri Priyajit Chatterjee
J.O. Code No. WB00807
Additional District Judge, Raghunathpur
CNR WBPU05000302-2016
Civil Misc Appeal 07 of 2016

29.08.2025

Today is fixed for appearance and further hearing of the appeal.
Appellant files an adjournment on the ground stated therein.
Respondent takes no step.
Heard.Considered. Prayer is allowed.
The case is adjourned today.
The case is adjourned today.
To 29.11`.2025 for further hearing of the appeal.

A.D.J

Addl.District Judge
Raghunathpur,Purulia

Present : Sri Priyajit Chatterjee
J.O. Code No. WB00807
Judge,Special Court (Under POCSO Act)cum
Additional Sessions Judge, Raghunathpur
CNR No.05-000140-2020
Special (pocso Act) Case no-15/2022.

29.08.2025

Today is fixed for ER of WA.
No ER of WA is received from O.C Para P.S in respect of Raja Ray @ Chhuta Ray.
Ld. SplP.P. .files hazira.
The case is adjourned today.
To 26.11. 2025 for ER of WA.

Juge, special Court

Judge,Special Court (Under POCSO Act)cum
Additional Sessions Judge, Raghunathpur,Purulia

Present : Sri Priyajit Chatterjee
J.O. Code No. WB00807
Additional Sessions Judge, Raghunathpur
CNR WBPU05000092-2025
S.C.-23 of 2019

Present : Sri Priyajit Chatterjee
J.O. Code No. WB00807
Additional Sessions Judge, Raghunathpur
CNR WBPU05000092-2025
S.C.-23 of 2019

Present : Sri Priyajit Chatterjee
J.O. Code No. WB00807
Additional Sessions Judge, Raghunathpur
CNR WBPU05000092-2025
S.C.-23 of 2019

Present : Sri Priyajit Chatterjee
J.O. Code No. WB00807
Additional Sessions Judge, Raghunathpur
CNR WBPU05000092-2025
S.C.-23 of 2019

29.08.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of the accd.persons on c.b. and evidence. Out of four accd. Persons three accd. Persons namely Tapan Bouri, Pintu Bouri, Madhuri Bouri are present by filing hazira and the rest is absent by petition on the ground stated therein. Ld. Addl. files hazira. No witness is present. Heard Ld. Advocate for the defence as well as prosecution. The case is adjourned and rescheduled today for evidence of Csws. To 16.12.2025 for evidence of Csw 1 & 2. 17.12.2025 for evidence of Csw 3 & 4. 18.12.2025 for evidence of Csw. 5 & 6. Ld. Addsl. P.P. is directed to put in requisite of summons accordingly. To date 16.12.2025 for appearance of accd. Persons and evidence. Accused persons on c.b. must appear on the date fixed.

A.S.J

Addl. Sessions Judge
Raghunathpur, Purulia