

**Criminal Revision No. 14/2025**  
**CNR No. WBPU 05-000289-2025**  
J.O Code No.- WB00807

**17.11.25**

Record is put up today.

One petition is filed on behalf of the OP No.1 as she wanted to make her appearance in this case before this court.

Copy of the said petition is served upon the revisionist.

Both sides are present and they both pray for a short date for the hearing of this revisional application.

Heard both sides. Considered.

To **10.12.25** for hearing of this revisional application.

Dict. & Corrected by me

Addl.S.J.

Additional Sessions Judge  
Raghunathpur, Purulia .